07-29-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102171880 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Beltz, Ruth, Magazine & Newman, Beltz & Ruth, P.A. Internal P.A. Address: 300-31st Street North Individual(s) Street Address: Suite 400 General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Florida City: PetersburgState: FloridaZip: 33713 Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State Florida Security Agreement XX Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: September 3, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1951097 Yes XX Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Jeffrey W. Storie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ Internal Address: Decker, Jones, et al. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 801 Cherry, St., Suite 2008. Deposit account number: Street Address: 07/26/2002 DBYRNE 00000182 1951097 76102-01 FC: 481 City: Ft. Worth Zip:\_6836 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

luding cover sheet, attachments, and document

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF BELTZ & RUTH, P.A.

Pursuant to Section 607.1003 and 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the Certificate of Incorporation of *Beltz & Ruth*, *P.A.* (the "Corporation") is hereby amended according to these Articles of Amendment:

FIRST: Paragraph 1 of the certificate of incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Beltz, Ruth, Magazine & Newman, P.A.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was adopted by written consent of the shareholders and directors of the Corporation, constituting a sufficient number of votes for the amendment to be approved in accordance with Sections 607.0821 and 607.0704 of the Florida Statutes, on Septembr 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned president of the Corporation has executed this instrument on Septembr 3, 1999.

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

Larry D. Denz, Fresident

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0189